Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Filters
■
■
■
■
■
■
FEATURES

Shapes and Dimensions    [Dimensions in mm]
ACM3225 Series
Explanation of Part Number
ACM 3225- 2P- 900 T F
♦ 1:Product Series:Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Filters
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Number of Lines 2P=2 lines
♦
1         2      3    4    5  6
♦
♦
4:Common Mode Impedance(Ω)
5:Packing(Tape & Reel）
6:F:Hazardous Substance Free Products
A : 3.2 ± 0.2
B : 2.5 ± 0.2
C : 2.2± 0.2
①
② ③
④
No Polarity
Wires
Terminations
①
② ③
④
(0.8)
(0.8)
(0.65) (0.65)
Equivalent circuit
C
BA
Epoxy
Electrical Characterisitics:
①
② ③
④
No Polarity
Equivalent circuit Recommended Footprint
G:3.5Typ
H:1.6Typ
F :0.6Typ.
I:4.4Typ.
Part Number
Common mode
 Impedance
(Ω)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC
Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(mA)max.
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)max.
Withstand
Volt. (Vdc)
max.
IR
(Ω) min.
ACM3225-2P-900TF 90±25% 100 0.12 650 50 125 10M
ACM3225-2P-801T  F 800±25% 100 0.35 450 50 125 10M
ACM3225-2P-102TF 1000±25% 100 0.35 480 50 125 10M
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
1 10 1000 10000100
FREQUENCY(MHz)
0.1

ACM3225-2P-102TF
Common Mode
Normal Mode
ACM3225-2P-900TF
1 10 1000 10000
0.1
1
10
100
1000
Common Mode
Mode Normal
ACM3225-2P-601TF
ACM3225-2P-161TF 160±25% 100 0.15 500 50 125 10M
ACM3225-2P-27  1  T   F 270±25% 100 0.25 450 50 125 10M
ACM3225-2P-501TF 500±25% 100 0.30 1000 50 125 10M
ACM3225-2P-601TF 600±25% 100 0.20 1000 50 125 10M
 DC Resistance
Measured by using Chroma 16502 mill ohm meter.
 Insulation Resistance
Measured by using Chroma 19073